Isle of Man Post Office - IOM Steam Railway 150 Competition

All orders placed between 00.00GMT on 27/04/23 and 23.59GMT 07/05/23 on www.iomstamps.com (www.iomstamps.com (www.iomstamps-coins) will be entered into a random prize draw to win I of 5 special prizes.

Terms & Conditions

- The Promotion is open to all Isle of Man residents who place orders directly with ourselves on www.iomstamps.com (www.iompost.com/stamps-coins) between 00.00GMT on 27/04/23 and 23.59 GMT 07/05/23. Excluding employees of Isle of Man Post Office and their relatives, their agents and anyone professionally connected with this Promotion.
- 2. The Prize consists of 1x2 tickets for 'The Pie and Mash train' on May 25th 2023 and 4x2 return tickets on the Steam Railway from Douglas to Port Erin.
- 3. One entry per order only.
- 4. Customers may place multiple orders and each order will count as a separate entry.
- 5. 5 winners will be chosen at random from orders placed in the above mentioned time frame on 9^{th} May 2023
- 6. Entries will still be eligible for our over £30 spend free gift (should the qualifying amount be met).
- 7. The winners will be asked if they consent to the Promoter publishing the Winner's name and/or photograph for future publicity and Promotions. Consent can be withdrawn at any time by emailing marketing@iompost.com.
- 8. The Promoter reserves the right to void, cancel, suspend or amend the Promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 9. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the Promotion is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. By entering the Promotion, the entrant will be deemed to have accepted and be bound by these terms and conditions and consent to the transfer of their personal data to the Promoter for the purposes of the administration of this prize draw and any other purposes to which the entrant has consented.
- 11. All entry instructions form part of these terms and conditions.
- 12. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Promoter shall not be liable for any loss, damage or liability caused by matters relating to this Promotion. This does not affect any statutory rights.
- 13. Promoter: Isle of Man Post Office, Spring Valley, Douglas Isle of Man IM2 IAA.
- 14. Prize is non-transferable and there is no alternative.
- 15. In the event of dispute in any of the above promotions the decision of the Promoter (IOM Post Office) is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.